Electronic circuit breaker ESS30-Sxxx-DC24V
1741 1
  4
Operating data
Operating voltage UB	 DC 24 V (18...30 V)
Current ratings IN	 fixed ratings:
		�  0.5 A; 1 A; 2 A; 3 A; 3,6 A; 4 A;

						      8 A
						      10 A
ESS30 -  S     0    0   3 - DC 24 V - 6 A   ordering example
Class 2
Meets requirement for Class 2 current limitation
(ESS30-S...-0,5 A/1 A/2 A/3 A/3,6 A)
Order numbering code
Notes
l	� The user has to ensure that the cable cross section of the load
circuit in question complies with the current rating of the ESS30-S
used.
l	� In addition special precautions must be taken in the system or
machine (e.g. use of a safety PLC) which reliably prevent an
automatic re-start of parts of the system (cf. Machinery Directive
2006/42/EG and EN 60204-1, Safety of Machinery). In the event
of a failure (short circuit/overload) the load circuit will be discon-
nected electronically with physical isolation of the contacts by the
ESS30-S.
Approvals of ESS30-S
Approval
authority
Standard Rated voltage Current ratings
VDE EN 60934 DC 24 V 0.5 A…10 A
UL UL 1077 DC 24 V 0.5 A…10 A
Electronic circuit breaker ESS30-Sxxx-DC24V
1741 3
  4
Electronic circuit breaker ESS30-Sxxx-DC24V
Table 1: Voltage drop, current limitation, trip times, fail-safe element, max. load current
current rating
IN
typical
voltage drop
UON at IN
active current
limitation
typically
trip
time
IKS
typically 1)
trip
time
IOL
typically 2)
fail-safe
element
max. load current at 100 % ON duty
TAmb = 40 °C TAmb = 50 °C TAmb = 60 °C
0.5 A 90 mV 1.2 x rated
current
500 ms 500 ms 2 A 0.5 A 0.5 A 0.5 A
1 A 100 mV 1.2 x rated
current
500 ms 500 ms 2 A 1 A 1 A 1 A
2 A 110 mV 1.2 x rated
current
500 ms 500 ms 4 A 2 A 2 A 2 A
3 A 150 mV 1.2 x rated
current
500 ms 500 ms 6.3 A 3 A 3 A 3 A
3.6 A 155 mV 1.2 x rated
current
350 ms 500 ms 6.3 A 3.6 A 3.6 A 3.6 A
4 A 160 mV 1.2 x rated
current
280 ms 500 ms 6.3 A 4 A 4 A 4 A
6 A 170 mV 1.2 x rated
current
150 ms 500 ms 10 A 6 A 6 A 6 A
8 A 190 mV 1.2 x rated
current